BA /BSc 5th SEMESTER
DISCIPLINE SPECIFIC ELECTIVES (DSEs)
OPTION-I

GG516D1: GEOGRAPHY OF TOURISM

CREDITS: THEORY: 4, PRACTICAL: 2
Marks: 60

THEORY (4 CREDITYS)

Credit-I

1)
2)
3)
4)
Credit-11
1)
2)
3)
4)
Credit-1lI
1)
2)
3)
4)
Credit-1V
1)
2)
3)
4)

PRACTICAL (2 CREDITS)

Credit-V

1. Determination of Tourist Potential Sites through Toposheets
2. Mapping of Tourist Nodes
3. Tourist Information System (Site Information and Route Information)

Credit-VI

1. Generation of Tourist Data
2. Field Based Tourist Perception Studies
3. Analysis of Tourism Impacts and Report Writing

Definition and Scope of Tourism Geography
Components of Tourism

Geographical Attributes of Tourism

Butlers Theory of Tourism Development

Types and Forms of Tourism
Concept of Carrying Capacity
Sustainable Tourism
Environmental Impacts of Tourism

Characteristics of Indian Tourism

National Tourism Policy

Regional Dimension of Tourist Attraction
Problems and Prospects of Indian Tourism

Significance and Potential of Tourism in J&K.

Tourist Flow and Distribution Pattern

Pilgrimage Tourism & Adventure Tourism in Jammu and Kashmir
Problems and Prospects of Tourism in J&K

TOURISM GEOGRAPHY  Maximum Marks = 30

( 8 Exercises)
(8 Exercises)
(8 Exercises)

(8 Exercises)
(8 Exercises)
(8 Exercises)

Suggested Readings:

S. N. Singh, Geography, of Tourism and Recreation, New Delhi, 1954.

S. C. Chandra, Geography of Tourism. Rawat Publications, New Delhi 2002.
P.C. Sinha, Eco-tourism and Mass tourism. Allahabad 2005.

M. Simith and Nichola Macleod, Key Concepts in Tourist studies. 2010

B.S. Badan, Tourism in India, Mumbai, 1998.

A.C Singh & P.S. Rana, “Tourism Geography, Patna, 2006.
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BA / BSc 5th SEMESTER
DISCIPLINE SPECIFIC ELECTIVES (DSEs)
OPTION-I1
GG516D2: ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY
CREDITS: THEORY: 4, PRACTICAL: 2
Marks: 60

Credit-1

1) Introduction to Economic Geography

2) Factors influencing Location of industry

3) Sectoral analysis of Economic activity in India

4) Regional disparities in economic Development
Credit-11

1) Classification of Industries

2) Heavy Industries- Petrochemical

3) Agro-based Industries- Cotton Textile and sugar

4) Locomotive industry
Credit-111

1) Globalization and Privatization

2) Globalization and its Impact on Indian Economy

3) Concept of Knowledge Economy

4) Emerging trends in Indian Economy -Economic Reforms Post-1991
Credit-1V

1) Sectoral Composition of the Economy of Jammu and Kashmir

2) Energy resources of J&K

3) Mineral resources of J& K.

4) Contribution of Handicrafts and Cottage Industry in the Employment Generation

in J&K State

PRACTICAL (2 CREDITS) MAP PROJECTIONS Maximum Marks = 30

CREDIT -V
1. Map Projection and its significance
2. Classification of Map Projections
3. Limitations of existing projections
4. Confirmality or Orthomorphism
5. True directions, True Distances and Equivalence

CREDIT - VI
1. Simple Cylindrical Projection (4 Exercises)
2. Cylindrical Equal Area Projection (4 Exercises)
3. Conical and Polyconic Projection (4 Exercises)
4. Zenithal Map Projection (4 Exercises)

Suggested Readings
1. Coe, N., Kelly, P., and Yeung, H. (2007) Economic Geography: A Contemporary
Introduction, London: John Wiley & Sons

2. Leyshon, A, Lee, R., McDowell, L and Sunley, P. (eds) (2011) The Sage Handbook of
Economic Geography, London: Sag

3. Aoyarna, Murphy, J., and Hanson, S. (2010) Key Concepts in Economic Geography,
London: Sage

4. Clark, G,, Gertler, M. and Feldman, M.(eds) (2003) The Oxford Handbook of Economic
Geography, Oxford: Oxford University Press

5. Economic Geography of India by T. C Sharma
6. Economic Geography by Majid Hussain
7. Economic Geography By Prithwish Kumar Roy



